## Road Map for RS2477 Vacation

Department of Natural
Resources

Submit to DNR Survey Section the Petition for Easement Vacation and a Preliminary Plat

Survey Section conducts in house and agency review

Survey Section completes a Preliminary Decision regarding vacation and conducts 30 days of pubic notice

Survey Section completes a Final Finding and Decision either approving or disapproving the vacation

POC in Survey Section:

Stan Brown, Land Surveyor II 269-8521 stanley.brown@alaska.gov Fairbanks North Star Borough

Submit to FNSB Platting Section a Preliminary Plat of ROW to be vacated

Platting Section conducts in house, agency and utility review of proposed vacation

Proposal and platting staff report is submitted to the Platting Board; a public hearing is conducted

Platting Board takes action then forwards to Borough Assembly for action

Borough Assembly approves or disapproves

POC in Platting Section Platting Officers Martin Gutoski, 459-1253 Loriann Quakenbush, 459-1257 Department of Transportation

Submit to DOT a Preliminary Plat and additional required information to DOT Right of Way section

POC in Right of Way Section

Pete Eagan, ROW Agent 451-5401 pete.eagan@alaska.gov